PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheetah Optics, Inc.	09/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cheetah Omni, LLC	
Street Address:	647 Spring Valley Drive	
Internal Address:	Barton Hills Village	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10649192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-653-6486

Anthony.Smith@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Douglas M. Kubehl Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas M. Kubehl

Total Attachments: 2

source=0740360127copticstocomni#page1.tif source=0740360127copticstocomni#page2.tif

PATENT

500005672 **REEL: 015050 FRAME: 0233**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OPTICS, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 500 W. Bethany Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, is the owner of

the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/192,248 hereto and the invention described and

claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OMNI, LLC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited

liability company, having an address of 907 Twin Creeks Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all

provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all

reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end

of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale

had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the

inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file

applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent

Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices

DAL01:693419.1

PATENT

REEL: 015050 FRAME: 0234

reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

CHEETAH OPTICS, INC.

By:

Ion Bayless

Its:

President and CEO

Date:

September 18, 2002

DAL01:693419.1

RECORDED: 08/30/2004